No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
PRODUCT NAME
Fieldbus system
Analog unit
MODEL / Series / Product Number
EX600-AXA
EX600-AYA
EX600-AMB

No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Analog input unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-AX
Analog input  Connector and number of input channels
   Symbol Connector Number of input channels
  A 2xM12 connector (5 pin) ∗ 2 channels
  ∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
Names and Functions of Product
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Analog input) Connector for analog input device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit Connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-16-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
•Connector pin assignment
Configuration Pin number Signal name
1 24 V (Control and input)
2 Input +
3 0 V (Control and input)
4 Input -
5 FE
∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
•Circuit diagram
Input impedance
Voltage input: 100 kΩ
Current input: 50 Ω
●Precautions for handling
Be sure to fit a seal cap on any unused connectors. Proper use of the seal cap enables the
enclosure to achieve IP67 specification.
-17-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
○Examples of wiring with input devices
•When using a sensor whose analog output signal is 0 V standard type.
•When using a 2-wire current output type sensor.
•When using a differential output type sensor.
●Precautions for handling
When an analog sensor is connected to the Analog input unit, pay attention to the following
cautions.
EX600 analog input has a differential input specification, and it receives 2-pin (input +) signal
based on 4-pin (input -). Because of the specification, if 4-pin is not connected, it will not be
able to read the signal input properly. Therefore, when using an analog sensor that does not
have the differential output type, 3-pin and 4-pin should be connected externally.
-18-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
LED Display
The status display LED shows following unit status.
Various kinds of status can be checked as follows:
Display Content
OFF
The power supply for control and input is OFF.
Green LED is ON
The product is operating normally.
Red LED is ON
The power supply of input device has a short circuit.
0 and 1 red LEDs
are ON
Either of the following conditions:

No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Analog output unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-AY
Analog output  Connector and number of output channels
  Symbol Connector Number of output channels
  A 2xM12 connector (5 pin) ∗ 2 channels
  ∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
Names and Functions of Product
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Analog output) Connector for analog output device.
3 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
4 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
5 Unit Connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-26-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
•Connector pin assignment
Configuration Pin number Signal name
1 24V (Output)
2 Output
3 0V (Output)
4 0V (Output)
5 FE
∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
•Circuit diagram
Load impedance
Voltage output: 1 kΩ or more
Current output: 600 Ω or less
●Precautions for handling
Be sure to fit a seal cap on any unused connectors. Proper use of the seal cap enables the
enclosure to achieve IP67 specification.
-27-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
LED Display
The status display LED shows the following unit status.
Various kinds of status can be checked as follows:

No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Analog I/O unit
Model Indication and How to Order
EX600-AM
Analog I/O  Connector and number of channels
   Symbol Connector Number of
input channels
Number of
output channels
  B 4xM12 connector (5 pin) ∗ 2 channels 2 channels
  ∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
Names and Functions of Product
No. Description Function
1 Status display LED Displays the status of the unit.
2 Connector (Analog input) Connector for analog input device.
3 Connector (Analog output) Connector for analog output device.
4 Marker groove Groove to mount a marker.
5 Joint bracket Bracket for joining to adjacent units.
6 Unit connector (Plug) Transmits signals and power supplies to adjacent units.
-34-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
○Connector pin assignment and circuit diagram
•Connector pin assignment
Configuration Pin number
Signal name
Input connector Output connector
1 24 V (Control and Input) 24 V (Output)
2 Input + Output
3 0 V (Control and input) 0 V (Output)
4 Input - 0 V (Output)
5 FE FE
∗: An M12 connector (4 pin) can also be connected.
•Circuit diagram
•Input circuit diagram •Output circuit diagram
Input impedance
Voltage input: 100 kΩ
Current input: 250 Ω
Load impedance
Voltage output: 1 kΩ or more
Current output: 600 Ω or less
●Precautions for handling
Be sure to fit a seal cap on any unused connectors. Proper use of the seal cap enables the
enclosure to achieve IP67 specification.
-35-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
○Examples of wiring with input devices
•When using a sensor whose analog output signal is 0 V standard type.
•When using a 2-wire current output type sensor.
•When using a differential output type sensor.
●Precautions for handling
When an analog sensor is connected to the Analog I/O unit, pay attention to the following
cautions.
EX600 analog input has a differential input specification, and it receives 2-pin (input +) signal
based on 4-pin (input -). Because of the specification, if 4-pin is not connected, it will not be
able to read the signal input properly. Therefore, when using an analog sensor that does not
have the differential output type, 3-pin and 4-pin should be connected externally.
-36-
No.EX※※-OMN0038-D
LED Display
The status display LED shows following unit status.
Various kinds of status can be checked as follows: